132 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 

As actual damages for any delay in completion of the work which the Contractor is 

required to perform under this contract, the Contractor and his sureties shall be liable for and shall 

pay to the Local Public Agency the sum of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) as fixed 

and agreed upon liquidated damages for each and every calendar day of delay from the above 

stipulated time for completion, or as modified in accordance with Section 109 hereof, until such 

work is satisfactorily completed and accepted.